	Plot_ Log_	/ Card / C	SDA Mflm			7110	
-0	J	2	3	18/ 18/2	LATITUDE	38 55	in jell a sine vist Svenov vo Visto
				STATE OF THE STATE	•		
-1			(A)) STATE STATE STATE	RAND ABOVE		42.5
-2			GILME	N7°30'W 0 589°06'E	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ost °30'W 346.5'	1) 80 rube 80
-3	Tructions at the state of the s	Ģ	7.5' SERIES 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	N9°E		280.5'	(15 ') LONGITUDE
		N + 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	MAROLE LE FULL MARCELLA	(301)	628W 2095.5'	TERES - TO S.	touts
	N76°30'E	HITOW IBZ	TAKE STAKE NEAR	MARTIN	ATEPOST NEAR RO.	1.23 S	
C	HICKORYO	BURK 05	5150 S 150 S 17 SED OF 195' OSUGAR ON	POINT POINT		**************************************	
		N55°30'W 3526' J. HIT	5210	MARTIN	LL		
		I.b.	Minimum Error of C Source of Elevation_			THE LITTLE	
		20	KANAWHA RIVE	R AT STOUTS	MILL = 75	o'	
g .	ture		I, the undersigned, he ledge and belief and and regulations of a	shows all the inform	ation required by	y paragraph 6 of t	he rules
	Deeper Д	-	452 Np 600 400		rk C. Echa		
Abar	idonmentL		Map No.	Squares:	N S	E W	
Com	pany RO-JO II	DUSTRIE	S, INC.		e of West	- · · - · · - · · -	
	ress <u>P.O. BOX 86</u>			_	epartment of . And Gas [IVISION	
Farr	Farm MARY LEE MASSEY CHARLESTON						
1	Tract Acres 129.75 Lease No WELL LOCATION MAP					3	
1000	Well (Farm) No. 2 Serial No.						
9	ation (Spirit Level	•	110 15' WC	FILE	NO.GL-2	2803	
	drangle <u>GILME</u>			+ Donnto	iocation of wall	on United Stat	ee.
	nty <u>GILMER</u> reyor <u>MARKC</u> E		The Edit Miller Ed	Topographic	Mais, scale 1	to 24,000, latitu represented l	de
200	eyor's Registration			border lines	as shown.	, a v _e ra coultable i	~ <i>y</i>
	No	Scale	= 1000′	original trac	ise. 47-C	on border line	oí
	0 500 10-74 MC3081•	- , 6-6	, GLENN	VILLE NOR	711	MAY 1 3 10	 177

23-6-6 L. GLENNVILLE NO

182 MAY 13 1977



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

SEP 1 5 1977

Oil and Gas Division

RECORD? WELL

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

Rotary_ 4 Gas. Cable Quadrangle Gilmer Recycling Comb. Gil- 2803 Water Flood___ Storage_ Permit No. Disposal____ (Kind) Company Ro-Jo Industries Inc Left Cement fill up Casing and Used in P.O. Box 86, Sand Fork, W. Va. in Well Cu. ft. (Sks.) Tubing Drilling Farm Mapoleon Marsh Acres___129.75 Location (waters)Little Kanawha River Size 963 Well No. Glenville Eleymer 20-16 District_ _ County. Cond. 13-10" The surface of tract is owned in fee by Hary Lee To Surface 379 379 9 5/8 Massey_ 8 5/8 Address Stouts Mills, W. Va. Mineral rights are owned by Marsh Heirs ½. Mack R. Worl ½ Address Sand Fork, W. Va. Worl 2 Address_ 5 1/2 5-11-77 4 1/2 2255 110 sks Pozz Drilling Commenced___ Drilling Completed_ 7-15-77 Initial open flow 750 MCF cu. ft. 0 bbls. Liners Used Final production 2.160 MM off. per day 0 hrs. before test 745 1b RP. Well open __ Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record. Well-Frac 7-29-77 Big Injun Blue Monday Perf 2208 to 2218 2006 to 2034 40 shots Perf, 12 holes 6 thousand 1b of 20/40 sand 40 thousand 1b og 20/40 sand 350 Bls of water 790 Bls of water 796 HHP 1510 HHP 9 Bls PM at 3500 lb Bis at 1600 ib .Feet_ Inches Fresh water_ .Feet Salt Water_ _ Feet _ Producing Sand Big Injun and Blue Monday Depth .

Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
oòil Red Rock Slate Sandy shale Coal	0 100 160 195 3 3 7	100 160 195 337 345	
Slate Red Rock Slate and Shells Sand Red Rock	345 405 475 640 690	405 475 640 690 750	
Slate Sandy shale Sand Sandy shale	750 800 896 1060	800 896 1060 1325 1430	
Salte Sand Sandy shale Slate Sand	1325 1430 1450 1620 1670	1450 1450 1620 1670	
Sand Slate Sand Red Rock Lime	1815 1861 1895 1905	1861 1895 1905 1930	

(over)

^{*} Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

Formation Color Hard or Sof	Top Feet 7	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Slate Lime Sand B.T. Slate Sandy Shale Total Depth	1930 1940 2000 2225 2245 2261	1940 2000 2225 2245 2261	
		AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE P	Land of the second
			en e
		98.0	i i i kasata di kabana miningi libasat Kabana kabana kabana miningi menganan
	The College And Co		a su minuse medicina i fluite
	ster out or a community		
	1 1	į.	
		The second secon	
			i ea eus i easi eas ea i eas ea i ease e easi
			17421 1877 - 1882 - 1882 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883 - 1883
		1344 A	marking kil
			1

APPROVED____

By (Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

Charleston, W. Vs. Mrs Mary Lee Massey	4.0 70 70
Mrs Mary Lee Massey	DATE April 12, 1977
the second of th	Ro-Jo Industries Inc.
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	
March hoirs 1 Mack Nort 1.	Mardress P.O. Box 86, Sand Fork, W. Va. Parm (Napoleon Marsh) Acres 129.75
1753514154 450	//asse/ Little Kanawha River
ACCOCIONAL CONTRACTOR DE LOS DELOS DE LOS DELOS DELO	Location (Waters)
Call Casa	Well No. Two Elevation 963
Address Clarksburg, W. Va.	District Glenville County Gilmer
Coal Operator None	Quadrangle Quadrangle
Address	·
IIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE	
provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22,	
the W. Via Code the location is hereby approved -	INSPECTOR //
r Olycling. This permit shall expire if T	O BE NOTIFIED Youl Goodnight
Corevered . This point side control	V 515 110 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
perations have not commenced by 8-21-77.	DDRESS Amithuille W.Va.
The state of the s	
Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division	PHONE 477-2455
GENTLEMEN:	
The understoad well operator is entitled to drill upon th	e above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
	dated <u>June 25</u> 19 73 by Marsh heirs
Robert R Jones	and recorded on the 11 day of June
19 76 in Gilmer County, Book 282	Page 142
* NEW WELLDRILL DEEPER	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLE	
manufacture and the second of	
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer have been notified as of the above date.	or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby	notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or	filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by	y registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal numers at their above shown respective address	day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the De	
	Very truly yours, Ro-Jo Industries
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL by	(Sign Name)
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:	Well Operator
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND	Suite 310, 3545 N. W. 58 th
AL 1974 PM, No. 10. No. 17 (1) AND COMPA AND COMPANY OF AND COMPAN	PSS Street
MONONIC SURVEY Addre	
ECONOMIC SURVEY P. O. BOX 879 Well One	Oklahoma City,
ECONOMIC SURVEY P. O. BOX 879 MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 Addre of Well Ope	Oklahoma City,
ECONOMIC SURVEY P. O. BOX 879 Well One	Oklahoma City,
ECONOMIC SURVEY P. O. BOX 879 MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 Addre	Oklahoma City,

*SECTION 3.... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BLAMET KAD

"I have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-b and will carry out the specified requirements."

Signed by

Hil -2803 PERMIT NUMBER 47-021

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO	* DRILL	DEEPEN FR	ACTURE-STIMULATE		
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If, Central Well Self,		RESPONSIBLE AGENT:			
NT A N A TO	the state of the s	NAME Robert R. Jones			
ADDRESS P.O. Box 43, Park	kersburg, W. Va.	ADDRESS P.O. Box	86, Sand Fork, W. Va. -8366		
TELEPHONE 485-4313		. TELEPHONE	:-,8366		
estimated depth of compl	ETED WELL: 2340	1	ROTARY CABLE TOOLS *		
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORM		EV To a 6 A 4 V a contest material and contest material and contest materials and contes			
TYPE OF WELL: OIL_		COME STORAGE	DISPOSAL		
Carried States			ODOTHER		
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM		WATER PEO	ON THERE		
CASING AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.		
20 - 16					
13 - 10					
9 - 5/8					
8 - 5/8	310 ft	310 ft	To Surface		
7			4.4		
5 1/2			Market Control of the		
4 1/2		2340	100 sks Pozz		
2			Perf. Top Perf. Bottom		
Lincis			Perf. Top		
			Perf. Bottom		
OF PLAT. TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRIL SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES (WELLS DRILLED PRIOR T MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTE TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:	L: OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIG CO 1929, A PERMANENT C CD. RIGINALLY DRILLED BEFO	SINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND TOPY OF THE PLAT AND TOPE OF THE PLAT AND TOPE OF THE STATE (5) OF	OND AND PERMANENT COPY D PERFORMANCE BOND. ON HE ORIGINAL WELL RECORE		
	RIGINALLY DRILLED ON A	AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929	9, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW		
Required forms must be filed our (24) hours in advance.	l within ninety (90) days of	completion for bond release.	Inspector to be notified twenty		
hereof.			ssued within ten days of receip		
WAIVER: I the undersigned, Ages this lease have examine		Coal Company, Owner naps this proposed well locati			
We the	Cosl Company	have no objections to said we	ell being drilled at this location		
			, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia		
		Fo	or Coal Company		

Official Title